Authority: Item TE33.45, as adopted by Toronto and East York Community Council on April 27, 2010 Toronto and East York Community Council voted in favour of this by-law on October 18, 2023 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 21-2023 dated October 19, 2023

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 1030-2023

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 925, Permit Parking, respecting Leeds Street and Roblocke Avenue.

The Toronto and East York Community Council enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 925, Permit Parking, is amended as follows:
- A. By deleting from Schedule A (Permit Parking), the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(From	(From	(From	(From	(From
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5
Street)	Side)	Location)	Period)	Time)
Roblocke Avenue	Even	From Leeds Street to the north end of Roblocke Avenue	All times, except no parking anytime from a point 79.8 metres north of Leeds Street to a point 5.5 metres further north	12:01 a.m. to 7:00 a.m.

B. By inserting in Schedule A (Permit Parking), the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In Column 1 Street)	(In Column 2 Side)	(In Column 3 Location)	(In Column 4 Period)	(In Column 5 Time)
Leeds Street	Even	From Roblocke Avenue to a point 46.4 metres further west	All times	12:01 a.m. to 7:00 a.m., Mon to Fri.
Roblocke Avenue	Even	From Leeds Street to a point 86.7 metres further north.	All times	12:01 a.m. to 7:00 a.m., Mon to Fri.
Roblocke Avenue	Odd	From Leeds Street to a point 77.9 metres further north	All times	12:01 a.m. to 7:00 a.m.

Enacted and passed on October 19, 2023.

Chris Moise,

Chair

John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)